

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 22-00167-00-BR, Ridge Rd. Bridge DATE: December 8, 2023 TIME: 10:00 AM				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
						D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER		Herlihy Mid-Continent Co. 1306 Marquette Drive Romeoville, IL 60446		P.T. Ferro Construction Co. 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	65.0	45.00	2,925.00	44.05	2,863.25	20.50	1,332.50	50.00	3,250.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	70.0	50.00	3,500.00	46.05	3,223.50	22.50	1,575.00	50.00	3,500.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,659.0	35.00	58,065.00	20.00	33,180.00	9.95	16,507.05	32.00	53,088.00
4	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,035.0	25.00	25,875.00	30.00	31,050.00	15.95	16,508.25	28.00	28,980.00
5	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	8,367.0	25.00	209,175.00	20.00	167,340.00	21.35	178,635.45	25.00	209,175.00
6	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	2,984.0	20.00	59,680.00	20.00	59,680.00	16.30	48,639.20	27.00	80,568.00
7	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	FOOT	2,000.0	10.00	20,000.00	10.00	20,000.00	60.00	120,000.00	1.00	2,000.00
8	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	3.5	2,000.00	7,000.00	1,331.00	4,658.50	2,500.00	8,750.00	2,500.00	8,750.00
9	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	315.0	3.00	945.00	3.30	1,039.50	1.50	472.50	1.50	472.50
10	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	315.0	3.00	945.00	3.30	1,039.50	1.50	472.50	1.50	472.50
11	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	315.0	3.00	945.00	3.30	1,039.50	1.50	472.50	1.50	472.50
12	MULCH, METHOD 2	ACRE	3.5	2,000.00	7,000.00	2,662.00	9,317.00	1.00	3.50	1.00	3.50
13	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	16,940.0	2.25	38,115.00	1.38	23,377.20	1.40	23,716.00	1.40	23,716.00
14	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	1,050.0	3.50	3,675.00	5.50	5,775.00	1.00	1,050.00	1.00	1,050.00
15	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	160.0	15.00	2,400.00	16.50	2,640.00	10.00	1,600.00	10.00	1,600.00
16	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,495.0	4.00	9,980.00	3.30	8,233.50	2.25	5,613.75	2.25	5,613.75
17	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	670.0	80.00	53,600.00	60.00	40,200.00	115.00	77,050.00	75.00	50,250.00
18	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	615.0	5.00	3,075.00	5.00	3,075.00	3.00	1,845.00	3.50	2,152.50
19	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	2,814.0	0.50	1,407.00	0.01	28.14	0.01	28.14	0.01	28.14
20	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1,408.0	1.00	1,408.00	0.01	14.08	1.60	2,252.80	0.01	14.08
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	1,878.0	7.00	13,146.00	5.00	9,390.00	6.50	12,207.00	7.00	13,146.00
22	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	70.0	35.00	2,450.00	0.01	0.70	0.01	0.70	70.00	4,900.00
23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0,	TON	281.0	180.00	50,580.00	95.00	26,695.00	136.00	38,216.00	95.00	26,695.00
24	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5,	TON	528.0	120.00	63,360.00	85.00	44,880.00	109.00	57,552.00	100.00	52,800.00
25	PAVEMENT CONNECTOR (HMA) FOR BRIDGE	SQ YD	94.0	150.00	14,100.00	84.00	7,896.00	163.00	15,322.00	165.00	15,510.00
26	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	262.0	25.00	6,550.00	15.00	3,930.00	25.60	6,707.20	25.00	6,550.00
27	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	SQ YD	5,066.0	6.50	32,929.00	2.00	10,132.00	3.50	17,731.00	3.50	17,731.00
28	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	EACH	1.0	45,000.00	45,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	295,410.50	295,410.50	200,000.00	200,000.00
SUBTOTALS:					737,830.00		550,697.37		949,670.54		812,488.47

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 22-00167-00-BR, Ridge Rd. Bridge DATE: December 8, 2023 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS			
						D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER		Herlihy Mid-Continent Co. 1306 Marquette Drive Romeoville, IL 60446		P.T. Ferro Construction Co. 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
29	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	46.0	25.00	1,150.00	20.00	920.00	15.10	694.60	25.00	1,150.00
30	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	505.0	50.00	25,250.00	25.00	12,625.00	52.00	26,260.00	60.00	30,300.00
31	FLOOR DRAINS	EACH	8.0	625.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
32	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	156.2	1,200.00	187,440.00	825.00	128,865.00	800.00	124,960.00	900.00	140,580.00
33	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	CU YD	215.5	1,500.00	323,250.00	1,550.00	334,025.00	2,100.00	452,550.00	1,750.00	377,125.00
34	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1,210.0	2.50	3,025.00	3.00	3,630.00	1.55	1,875.50	2.50	3,025.00
35	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE (APPROACH	CU YD	241.7	550.00	132,935.00	500.00	120,850.00	425.00	102,722.50	480.00	116,016.00
36	FURNISHING AND ERECTING PRECAST	FOOT	685.0	950.00	650,750.00	582.00	398,670.00	562.09	385,031.65	660.00	452,100.00
37	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	160,100.0	2.50	400,250.00	1.80	288,180.00	1.66	265,766.00	2.00	320,200.00
38	BAR SPLICERS	EACH	547.0	75.00	41,025.00	50.00	27,350.00	70.00	38,290.00	95.00	51,965.00
39	FURNISHING STEEL PILES HP12X53	FOOT	540.0	100.00	54,000.00	86.00	46,440.00	35.00	18,900.00	235.00	126,900.00
40	DRIVING PILES	FOOT	540.0	1.00	540.00	0.01	5.40	1.00	540.00	0.01	5.40
41	TEST PILE STEEL HP12X53	EACH	1.0	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	19,998.78	19,998.78	5,000.00	5,000.00
42	NAME PLATES	EACH	1.0	900.00	900.00	800.00	800.00	650.00	650.00	630.00	630.00
43	TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM	SQ FT	346.0	80.00	27,680.00	50.00	17,300.00	1.00	346.00	130.00	44,980.00
44	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CU YD	170.0	80.00	13,600.00	50.00	8,500.00	55.00	9,350.00	85.00	14,450.00
45	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	SQ YD	123.0	35.00	4,305.00	40.00	4,920.00	17.00	2,091.00	28.00	3,444.00
46	PIPE DRAINS 6"	FOOT	300.0	10.00	3,000.00	0.01	3.00	80.00	24,000.00	0.01	3.00
47	PIPE DRAINS 8"	FOOT	300.0	12.00	3,600.00	0.01	3.00	90.00	27,000.00	0.01	3.00
48	PIPE DRAINS 10"	FOOT	300.0	15.00	4,500.00	0.01	3.00	115.00	34,500.00	0.01	3.00
49	PIPE DRAINS 12"	FOOT	300.0	20.00	6,000.00	0.01	3.00	130.00	39,000.00	0.01	3.00
50	PIPE DRAINS 15"	FOOT	300.0	25.00	7,500.00	0.01	3.00	165.00	49,500.00	0.01	3.00
51	PIPE DRAINS 18"	FOOT	300.0	30.00	9,000.00	0.01	3.00	200.00	60,000.00	0.01	3.00
52	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 4"	FOOT	236.0	30.00	7,080.00	20.00	4,720.00	43.33	10,225.88	38.00	8,968.00
53	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CU YD	10.0	750.00	7,500.00	500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	0.01	0.10
54	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 6"	FOOT	300.0	10.00	3,000.00	0.01	3.00	100.00	30,000.00	0.01	3.00
55	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 8"	FOOT	300.0	12.00	3,600.00	0.01	3.00	130.00	39,000.00	0.01	3.00
SUBTOTALS:					2,674,710.00	1,971,521.77	2,735,922.45	2,517,350.97			

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 22-00167-00-BR, Ridge Rd. Bridge DATE: December 8, 2023 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
								D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER		Herlihy Mid-Continent Co. 1306 Marquette Drive Romeoville, IL 60446		P.T. Ferro Construction Co. 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
56	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 10"	FOOT	300.0	15.00	4,500.00	0.01	3.00	140.00	42,000.00	0.01	3.00		
57	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 12"	FOOT	300.0	25.00	7,500.00	0.01	3.00	165.00	49,500.00	0.01	3.00		
58	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 15"	FOOT	300.0	30.00	9,000.00	0.01	3.00	188.00	56,400.00	0.01	3.00		
59	STORM SEWERS PROTECTED, CLASS A, 18"	FOOT	300.0	40.00	12,000.00	0.01	3.00	260.00	78,000.00	0.01	3.00		
60	FIELD TILE JUNCTION VAULTS, 2' DIA.	EACH	5.0	1,300.00	6,500.00	0.01	0.05	1,600.00	8,000.00	0.01	0.05		
61	FIELD TILE JUNCTION VAULTS, 3' DIA.	EACH	5.0	2,500.00	12,500.00	0.01	0.05	3,500.00	17,500.00	0.01	0.05		
62	FIELD TILE JUNCTION VAULTS, 4' DIA.	EACH	5.0	3,500.00	17,500.00	0.01	0.05	4,500.00	22,500.00	0.01	0.05		
63	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 6"	FOOT	300.0	10.00	3,000.00	0.01	3.00	60.00	18,000.00	0.01	3.00		
64	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 8"	FOOT	300.0	12.00	3,600.00	0.01	3.00	85.00	25,500.00	0.01	3.00		
65	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 10"	FOOT	300.0	15.00	4,500.00	0.01	3.00	100.00	30,000.00	0.01	3.00		
66	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 12"	FOOT	300.0	20.00	6,000.00	0.01	3.00	125.00	37,500.00	0.01	3.00		
67	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 15"	FOOT	300.0	25.00	7,500.00	0.01	3.00	145.00	43,500.00	0.01	3.00		
68	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL), 18"	FOOT	300.0	30.00	9,000.00	0.01	3.00	220.00	66,000.00	0.01	3.00		
69	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6	EACH	4.0	4,800.00	19,200.00	4,019.40	16,077.60	3,654.00	14,616.00	3,654.00	14,616.00		
70	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1	EACH	4.0	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,432.00	13,728.00	3,120.00	12,480.00	3,120.00	12,480.00		
71	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	417.0	10.00	4,170.00	11.66	4,862.22	10.60	4,420.20	10.60	4,420.20		
72	REMOVE AND REERECT STEEL PLATE BEAM	FOOT	208.0	40.00	8,320.00	25.89	5,385.12	23.54	4,896.32	37.00	7,696.00		
73	PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS, TYPE I	EACH	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
74	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	400.0	5.00	2,000.00	3.00	1,200.00	1.40	560.00	2.00	800.00		
75	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	134.0	2.00	268.00	10.00	1,340.00	1.75	234.50	2.00	268.00		
76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" -	FOOT	10,102.0	0.50	5,051.00	0.50	5,051.00	0.30	3,030.60	0.45	4,545.90		
77	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	800.0	30.00	24,000.00	30.00	24,000.00	35.00	28,000.00	50.00	40,000.00		
78	PINNING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	EACH	16.0	75.00	1,200.00	50.00	800.00	12.00	192.00	25.00	400.00		
79	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	437.5	12.00	5,250.00	15.00	6,562.50	5.00	2,187.50	22.00	9,625.00		
80	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (NON-	EACH	2.0	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,800.00	7,600.00		
81	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON-	EACH	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	2,500.00		
82	TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED	EACH	4.0	50.00	200.00	38.50	154.00	35.00	140.00	35.00	140.00		
SUBTOTALS:					2,879,469.00	2,063,212.36	3,310,079.57	2,624,472.22					

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 22-00167-00-BR, Ridge Rd. Bridge DATE: December 8, 2023 TIME: 10:00 AM						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER		Herlihy Mid-Continent Co. 1306 Marquette Drive Romeoville, IL 60446	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
83	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING -	FOOT	4,500.0	2.00	9,000.00	2.15	9,675.00	1.30	5,850.00	1.30	5,850.00
84	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE A	EACH	16.0	15.00	240.00	11.00	176.00	10.00	160.00	10.00	160.00
85	BARRIER WALL REFLECTORS, TYPE C	EACH	150.0	15.00	2,250.00	10.00	1,500.00	6.00	900.00	8.00	1,200.00
86	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER	SQ FT	1,039.0	5.00	5,195.00	5.00	5,195.00	3.00	3,117.00	6.00	6,234.00
87	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (LONGITUDINAL)	SQ YD	1,093.0	11.00	12,023.00	10.00	10,930.00	10.51	11,487.43	11.50	12,569.50
88	REMOVE INLET BOX	EACH	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
89	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1.0	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
90	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	34,500.00	34,500.00
91	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	2,816.0	75.00	211,200.00	41.00	115,456.00	58.00	163,328.00	65.00	183,040.00
GRAND TOTALS						3,186,377.00		2,248,144.36	3,556,922.00		2,899,525.72